JU <u>L. 9.2004</u> 3:15PM HARNESS DICKEY 248 641	0270 NO.999 P.2
Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FOR	
Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) DATENTS ONLY U.S. Petent and Trademark Office	
PATENT:	SONLY HDP Docket No. 8433-000004 Express Mall Label No.
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ⇔ 🕶 👻	T <u> </u>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please Record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	
nkt cables GmbH	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
	Name: nkt cables group GmbH
	Internal Address:
Additional name of conveying party(les) attached? Yes X No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: Schanzenstr. 6-20
Assignment D Merger	
Security Agreement 🛛 Change of Name	
Other Document ID No.: 102608963	City: <u>Koln</u> Country:GERMANY
I	Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? 🗌 Yes 🔲 No
Execution Date: August 9, 2002	
4 Application number(c) for t	
 Application number(s) or patent number(s): 	
If this document is being filed together with a new application	, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/182,320	B, Patent No.(s)
10/102,320	6,677,528
Additional numbers attached? 🔲 Yes 🛛 No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	
concerning this document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: one
Name <u>: G. Gregory Schivley</u>	
Internal Address: Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: P.O. Box 828	8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any
	additional fees that may be required or credit any overpayments to Deposit Account No. 08-0750. A duplicate copy of this sheet is
City: Pleasefield Line or a second	enclosed.
State: MI Zip: 48303	(Attach duplicate and the
(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing intermation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document	
G. Gregory Schivley //. / here / Unite	
Total number of pages including cover shedt attractments and in	
Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231	

PATENT REEL: 014830 FRAME: 0754

JUL. 9.2004. 3:16PM HARNESS DICKEY 248 6	541 0270 NO.999 P.4
Form PTO-1595 *(Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) 1-)S'2 2 NOV 1 8 2003	11-25-2003 DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC Patent and Trademark Office HDP Docket No. 8433-00000
Tab settings → → To the Honorable Commissioner of Patente and Trademat	102608963
	rke: Please Record the attauned on ground documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): nkt cables GmbH	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
	Name: nkt cables group GmbH
Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X	No
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Merger	Street Address:
	City:Country:
C C Other	Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? 🗖 Yes 🖾 No
Execution Date: <u>August 9, 2002</u>	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s);	
2003 DTESSEN2 00000141 10182320 8021 40.00 GP Additional numbers :	attached? 🗀 Yes 🗵 No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: one
Name: G. Gregory Schivley	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Internal Address: <u>Harness. Dickey & Pierce. P.L.C.</u>	⊠ Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: P.O. Box 828	B. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional fees that may be required or credit any overpayments to Deposit Account No. 08-0750. A duplicate copy of this sheet is enclosed.
City; Bloomfield Hills State: MI Zip: 48303	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and bellef, the foregoing interior is a true copy of the original document.	have there is
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages noidding	cover sheet, attachments, and documents:
Mail documents to be recorded with	required/cover sheet information to:
P.O, B	lox 1450 /A 22313-1450
	PATENT
	REEL: 014830 FRAME: 0755

1

Certificate

Having inspected Commercial Register No. HRB 31558of the C o l o g n e Local Court, I the undersigned public notary, certify that

nkt cables GmbH

had filed to the Register a change of name to

nkt cables group GmbH

effective on August 09, 2002.

The company is a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of Germany and continues to have its principle place of business at

Schanzenstr. 6 - 20 51063 Köln (Cologne) (Gennany)

1 4. 11. 137.

.... Public Notary



(Seal of Notary)

PATENT REEL: 014830 FRAME: 0756

RECORDED: 11/18/2003